

## FTTH Nodes WDM Optical Receiver GD-1100W



## **DESCRIPTION**

**SPECIFICATIONS** 

**Optical Connector** 

**RF Connector** 

**Dimensions** 

The **GD-1100W** Optical Receiver with WDM, active type. Designed for FTTH (Fiber To The Home) network. Without the Power Supply can work normally. Build-in WDM, 1310nm/1490nm optical bypass port to ONU (EPON, GPON & GEPON) 1550nm canvert to RF for CATV.

Input Optical Power	• -10~0dBm
Receive Wavelength	• 1550NM
Bypass Wavelength	• 1310/1490nm
Output Level	• ≥62dBuV@ - 1dBm
RF Frequency Range	• 47-1000MHz
Responsivity	• ≥0.9 A/W

· SC/APC



GDI reserves the right to make changes to the product at any time without notice. Information provided by GDI Technology is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by GDI Technology for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.

· F-male or F-female

• 85.5\*100\*24mm

GDI Technology products are not authorized or warranted for use as critical components in equipment that requires an extremely high level of reliability. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.